varieties for flooring, roofing, paralling, weats mosaic, ceramic earthernware, cement, 

stone or any other variety. 

IV.  The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

V.       ****The Authorized Share Capital of the company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each with the rights, privileges and 

conditions attached thereto as are provided by regulations of the Company for 

the time being in force, with power to increase and reduce the Capital of the 

Company and to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into several